NUMBERS

il

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street

Office No: (012) 315 7429/ 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 19™ MARCH 2024

PARTIES

EXEMPLAR REITAIL (PTY) LTD PLUS
ONE VS CAR JUNCTION (PTY) LTD t/a
INCREDABLE MONEY PLUS ONE

(EX-PARTE) CONRAD ELEXANDER
STARBUCK PLUS ONE

CASE NUMBERS

2024-017390

2024-027376

JUDGE: LENYAI J (MS)
SECRETARY: HUDZANI MABOHO
EMAIL:HMaboho@judiciary.org.za

Tel: 012 315 7455
Office 2.12

ALLOCATIONS

Date: Wednesday 20/03/24
Time: 2:15-3:15pm
Estimated duration: 1hr

Date: Tuesday 18/03/24
Time: 10 - 10:15am
Estimated duration: 15minuets

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 19" March 2024



11.

12.

15.

16.

18.

20.

22.

CASPER JOHAN WELGEMOED PLUS

ONE VS SCHALK JACOBUS
POTGIETER PLUS FIVE OTHERS

HANNELIE COETZEE VS PETRONELLA

CATHARINA CLAASSEN PLUS TWO
OTHERS

PHAAHLANA —-MAHLAKO TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMY (PTY) LTD VS WHOLESALE &

RETAIL SECTOR EDUCATION AND
TRAINING AUTHORITY PLUS ONE

DENIS RUDASINGWA PLUS ONE VS

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS THREE OTHERS

JOHAN FRANCOIS ENGELBRECHT

PLUS THWO OTHERS VS FIRSTRAND
BANK LTD t/a FIRST NATIONAL BANK

PLUS ONE

MERIAM KEKANA PLUS FOUR OTHERS

VS SELECTIVE EMPLOYMENT
INVESTMENTS 1 LTD PLUS FOUR
OTHERS

KEAGHAN TATE PLUS TWO OTHERS
VS JILLIAN NAYLEEN TATE PLUS ONE

88660/2019

2024-025004

2024-025746

31862/2022

B703/2024

B681/2024

(SAME AS NO.29)

B700/2024

Matter moved to Family Court Roll

Date: Wednesday 20/03/24
Time: 10:00-11:00am
Estimated duration: 1hr

Date: Wednesday 20/03/24
Time: 11:30-12:30
Estimated duration: 1hr

Date: Tuesday 19/03/24
Time: 12:10-12:30pm
Estimated duration: 20min

Date: Tuesday 19/03/24
Time: 10:20 — 10:35am
Estimated duration: 15minuets

Date: Tuesday 19/03/24
Time: 11:00am — 12:00pm
Estimated duration: 1hr

Date: Tuesday 19/03/24
Time: 2-3pm
Estimated duration: 15min

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 19" March 2024



25.

27.

29.

30.

31.

32.

THOMAS COWAN PLUS ONE VS
NICOLE NATASHA PATEL PLUS FOUR
OTHERS

ENERGI LICENCES (PTY) LTD VS THE
CONTROLLER OF PETROLEUM
PRODUCTS PLUS FIVE OTHERS

MERIAM KEKANA PLUS FOUR OTHERS
VS SELECTIVE EMPLOWERMENT
INVESTMENTS 1 LTD PLUS FOUR
OTHERS

ZAMAN SHAFIQ VS THE MINISTER OF
HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

CHARLES OLADIPUPO ADEBAYO PLUS
ONE VS THE MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

ENERGI LICENCES (PTY)LTD VS THE
CONTROLLER OF PETROLEUM
PRODUCTS PLUS SIX OTHERS

B707/2024

2023-128106

(SAME AS NO.32)

B681/2024

2024-027208

2024-027220

2023-128106

(SAME AS NO.27)

Date: Wednesday 20/03/24
Time: 12:35 - 13:35pm
Estimated duration: 1hr

Date: Friday 22/03/24
Time: 9 - 10am
Estimated duration: 1hr

Same matter as no:20

Date: Friday 22/03/24

Time: 10-11am
Estimated duration: 1hr

Date: Friday 22/03/24
Time: 11:30-12:30
Estimated duration: 1hr

Same matter as no.27

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 19" March 2024



36.

39.

(EX-PARTE) NICOLAAS MARTHINUS B706/2024 Date: Tuesday 19/03/24

BOOSTHUIZEN PLUS ONE Time: 10:40-10:55am
Estimated duration: 15min

THEUNIS JOHANNES SCHOEMAN VS 2024-026784 Date: Tuesday 19/03/24
MAGISTRATE KESWA PLUS FOUR Time: 10:00am
OTHERS Estimated duration: none

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 19" March 2024



