

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria First Floor, Room 1.37 Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 19TH MARCH 2024

JUDGE: LENYAI J (MS)

SECRETARY: HUDZANI MABOHO

EMAIL: HMaboho@judiciary.org.za

Tel: 012 315 7455

Office 2.<u>12</u>

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS	ALLOCATIONS
2.	EXEMPLAR REITAIL (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE VS CAR JUNCTION (PTY) LTD t/a INCREDABLE MONEY PLUS ONE	2024-017390	Date: Wednesday 20/03/24 Time: 2:15-3:15pm Estimated duration: 1hr
4.	(EX-PARTE) CONRAD ELEXANDER STARBUCK PLUS ONE	2024-027376	Date: Tuesday 18/03/24 Time: 10 - 10:15am Estimated duration: 15minuets

		I	
11.	CASPER JOHAN WELGEMOED PLUS ONE VS SCHALK JACOBUS POTGIETER PLUS FIVE OTHERS	88660/2019	Matter moved to Family Court Roll
12.	HANNELIE COETZEE VS PETRONELLA CATHARINA CLAASSEN PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-025004	Date: Wednesday 20/03/24 Time: 10:00-11:00am Estimated duration: 1hr
15.	PHAAHLANA -MAHLAKO TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY (PTY) LTD VS WHOLESALE & RETAIL SECTOR EDUCATION AND TRAINING AUTHORITY PLUS ONE	2024-025746	Date: Wednesday 20/03/24 Time: 11:30-12:30 Estimated duration: 1hr
16.	DENIS RUDASINGWA PLUS ONE VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS THREE OTHERS	31862/2022	Date: Tuesday 19/03/24 Time: 12:10-12:30pm Estimated duration: 20min
18.	JOHAN FRANCOIS ENGELBRECHT PLUS THWO OTHERS VS FIRSTRAND BANK LTD t/a FIRST NATIONAL BANK PLUS ONE	B703/2024	Date: Tuesday 19/03/24 Time: 10:20 – 10:35am Estimated duration: 15minuets
20.	MERIAM KEKANA PLUS FOUR OTHERS VS SELECTIVE EMPLOYMENT INVESTMENTS 1 LTD PLUS FOUR OTHERS	B681/2024 (SAME AS NO.29)	Date: Tuesday 19/03/24 Time: 11:00am – 12:00pm Estimated duration: 1hr
22.	KEAGHAN TATE PLUS TWO OTHERS VS JILLIAN NAYLEEN TATE PLUS ONE	B700/2024	Date: Tuesday 19/03/24 Time: 2-3pm Estimated duration: 15min

25.	THOMAS COWAN PLUS ONE VS NICOLE NATASHA PATEL PLUS FOUR OTHERS	B707/2024	Date: Wednesday 20/03/24 Time: 12:35 - 13:35pm Estimated duration: 1hr
27.	ENERGI LICENCES (PTY) LTD VS THE CONTROLLER OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS PLUS FIVE OTHERS	2023-128106 (SAME AS NO.32)	Date: Friday 22/03/24 Time: 9 - 10am Estimated duration: 1hr
29.	MERIAM KEKANA PLUS FOUR OTHERS VS SELECTIVE EMPLOWERMENT INVESTMENTS 1 LTD PLUS FOUR OTHERS	B681/2024	Same matter as no:20
30.	ZAMAN SHAFIQ VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2024-027208	Date: Friday 22/03/24 Time: 10-11am Estimated duration: 1hr
31.	CHARLES OLADIPUPO ADEBAYO PLUS ONE VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2024-027220	Date: Friday 22/03/24 Time: 11:30-12:30 Estimated duration: 1hr
32.	ENERGI LICENCES (PTY)LTD VS THE CONTROLLER OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS PLUS SIX OTHERS	2023-128106 (SAME AS NO.27)	Same matter as no.27

36.	(EX-PARTE) NICOLAAS MARTHINUS BOOSTHUIZEN PLUS ONE	B706/2024	Date: Tuesday 19/03/24 Time: 10:40-10:55am Estimated duration: 15min
39.	THEUNIS JOHANNES SCHOEMAN VS MAGISTRATE KESWA PLUS FOUR OTHERS	2024-026784	Date: Tuesday 19/03/24 Time: 10:00am Estimated duration: none